ACTION STEPS YOU CAN TAKE:
1. Contact the Public Service Commission  wyoming_psc@wyo.gov 
Contact the 3 commissioners:
     - Chairman Mary Throne
     - Deputy Chairman Chris Petrie
     - Commissioner Mike Robinson
Contact Executive Director- Marci Norby   marci.norby@wyo.gov
Contact Chief Counsel - John Burbridge  john.burbridge@wyo.gov
Contact Attorney Supervisor- Ivan Williams ivan.williams1@wyo.gov 

· Remind them that The Commission is charged with giving “paramount consideration to the Public Interest” and that the “desires of the utility are secondary…” PacifiCorp v. Public Service Commission, 2004 WY 164, 103 P.3d. 862 (2004)

· In your own words, provide them details about how a 29% increase in your electric bill will impact you, your business and community. 

2.  Contact the Public Service Commission’s Office of Consumer Advocate (OCA) and its staff.
Contact Administrator- Anthony Ornelas 	Anthony.Ornelas@wyo.gov 
Contact Staff Attorneys - Rachel Collins 	Rachel.Collins1@wyo.gov
 - Shelby Hamilton Shelby.Hamilton1@wyo.gov 

· File a request with the OCA for that office to advocate AGAINST these rate increases on behalf of yourself, your companies, communities, schools, and organizations.
     
3. Contact Governor Gordon and his staff:
You can reach the Governor via the following Staff members:
Contact Chief of Staff -Drew Perkins      Drew.Perkins@wyo.gov
Contact General Counsel and Deputy Chief of Staff-
         Betsy Anderson Betsy.Anderson@wyo.gov
  Contact Policy Director-Renny MacKay Renny.MacKay@wyo.gov 
            Contact Communications Director –
    Michael Pearlman Michael.Pearlman@Wyo.gov
 		  Contact Education Staff- Lachelle Brant Lachelle.Brant@wyo.gov 
  Contact Economic Development –
  Lauren Schoenfeld Lauren.Schoenfeld@wyo.gov 
  Contact Governor’s Executive Assistant –
Karen Hayes Karen.Hayes@wyo.gov 
  Contact Constituent Services –
           Julia Thompson Julia.Thompson@wyo.gov   


4. Secretary of State’s office-  SecofState@wyo.gov
Contact Secretary of State- Chuck Gray  Chuck.Gray@wyo.gov 
	
· Stress to the Secretary that this STATE-WIDE ISSUE will destroy the businesses, business climate, and economy of Wyoming.

5. State Treasurer’s office- 
Contact State Treasurer- Curt Meier Treasurer@wyo.gov 
		
· [bookmark: _Hlk142557496]Stress that these rate increases will impact and limit tax revenues by destroying businesses and our economy.
      
6. State Superintendent of Public Instruction
   Contact State Superintendent of Public Instruction
Megan Degenfelder  AskTheSuperintendent@wyo.gov

· Stress that not only will these rate increases impact and in some cases cripple schools and budgets, but they’ll also force schools to have to limit educational choices and pay higher costs for goods and services in State due to the increase in electrical costs on vendors.

7. State Representatives and Senators
Contact your Elected State Representative and Senator directly (locally) or via their “wyoleg” e-mail:
Find your Rep at:         https://wyoleg.gov/Legislators/2023/H 
Find your Senator at:   https://wyoleg.gov/Legislators/2023/S 

· STRESS that this is a STATE-WIDE issue impacting all citizens, communities, and businesses.
· Ask each of them to TAKE A POSITION on this matter, IN FAVOR OF WYOMING and its CITIZENS.
· Ask them to contact YOU and confirm that they received your message, and are acting on behalf of WYOMING, it’s COMMUNITIES and BUSINESSES.
· If they “can’t” take a position as a State Official…? Ask them to take a position as a PRIVATE CITIZEN and let you know they have.
8.  County and City Elected Officials
Reach out and contact your County and City or Municipal Elected representatives and officials.

9. FORWARD this message to EVERY CITIZEN, BUSINESS, ORGANIZATION, and COMMUNITY in WYOMING


